GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.487
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015

INDO-CHINA MEET ON BORDER ISSUE
487. SHRIMATI K. MARAGATHAM:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian and Chinese officials met recently for the
latest round of talks under the mechanism set up for both
countries to consult and coordinate on border related issues;
and

(b) if so, the deliberations made in the said meeting?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) & (b) The latest meeting of the Working Mechanism for
Consultation and Coordination on India-China Boundary Affairs was
held in Beijing on 8 October 2015. Both sides discussed various
issues pertaining to the maintenance of peace and tranquillity in the
border areas.
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